
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE

McGILL UNIVERSITY

T R A Q U A I RRAMSAY MONTREAL

March 29 1926W. E. CARLESS

yours faithfully

z =8

X" .■•"jirfc.'.v v

The Principal.

McGill University.

^ear Sir Arthur,

I enclose a letter from Mr Wintemburg, of

Mr Wintemhurg was herethe Victoria Memorial Museum, Ottawa,

a short time ago and spent several days in examining the

He regards them as of great importanceHoch.ela.ga specimens, 

and I think that his suggestions are worth serious consideration.

It might "be a good thing to enquire if the 

Department of Anthropology would permit Mr Wintemhurg to 

catalogue this material, in return for a certain number of 

duplicate specimens, 

his notes made here.

He has promised to send us a copy of
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CANADA

VICTORIA MEMORIAL MUSEUM

lia.
Ottawa, March 26, 1926 V[

ill

professor Ramsay Traqualr,
Department of Architecture,
McGill University,,Montreal, Canada,

Bear professor Traqualr:-

V;
m

I have not had time to prepare forV
ç

the typist ail the notes of specimens In the Redpath Museum, 

u*Y when they are typewritten I shall be pleased to forward 

copies for use in the cataloging of material, as you 

suggested.

ill

■

: •

i:1

I think It Is very ^ ©nor tant that

the archaeological material from the site of Hochelaga( in

Redpath museum^should be catalogued before the specimens

bee iae mixed with those from other localities.

66 have occurred iâ one or tv?» Instance», 
mil

ling probably result in others being simliaTry mixed, 1f ttee
A

cataloguing is delayed,

■I-.'.

m i

This see-*s

careless hand-’.A

m
ml

l noticed a number of duplicate ■

casts of pines in the Redpath museum. There were at least 'S§MA
"'ll§> I wonder if It win be possiblefour or five of each klntf.

St to get one of each kind for the museum lere.

I worn d be glad to get reprints of

If,
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of yowr articles on architecture and also the one 
and the architecture of old building in Montreal

of some 
on rugs 
wri tèern^y

%

Mr. earless, >

Yours sincerely, ,

"rlvtemberg
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February 13, 1925.ï

Dr. Arthur ' illey, 
Siolo leal Building, 

ActJU.i Œuiversit;/.

-ear Dr. tUeyr-'

®ie ^Incî^."l rxrald tio o--?."./*! if you 
of birds, r/ientioned 

tliïrJz this rould

v/ou3d arrange to ut/to the collectionx

in the sacloood letter, lasj^oted, if you 
be n good thing. . S !

t

'I •.
Tours faithfully,

■

.'ilfrid Bovey.
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Oteudiore Jnsin, County of Leris*

■

Bear ifltss \ndar30a*-*

Uir Arthur Currie tes asked no to
I

aekrv ledge your let tor of the 10 th Last, regarding your

It is ver good of you to

h re thou ht of the ïMversity i this connection* 

passing your letter on to D<|* "11 ley, ;ur professor of 

Zoology and I ozn asking Mn to .arrange to teve your 

collection looked at*

father*s collection of birds, r-:.

A 8
I an

Tours faithfully,

7‘ilfrid Bovey.

■ ■ ■■■■■Hi™



September 2, 1925.V

Edmond îuron, Esq 

19, Bue de la Tour D’Auvergne, 

-carls (IX}.

• 9

Dear 3Sr. 3uron

I beg to acknowledge the receipt of your letter 

of -iUi. ast 24t.i, addressed to Sir Arthur Currio, will oh arrived here 

during Ms absence.

T7e thank you vory much for bringing to our attention 

thQ ikîssibi J.lty of acquiring this collection and wo have no doubt 

that tho lïusoum Gosiltteo will be grateful for the opportunity, 

tfc is impossible to arrive at a decision at once, but as soon as 

we are able we will transmit our reply to you. IJany thanks for 

your Interest.
Believe me,

Y urs sincerely.

-V

ilfrid Bovey.

Mi"
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McGILL UNIVERSITY
MONTREAL

DEPT, or ZOOIXKïY

;$S

September 29th, 1924-

General Sir Arthur Currie, G.C.M.G.,
Principal, McGill University.

Dear Sir Arthur
In reply to your letter of 2"5rd inst., I have received 

the collection of Pennsylvanian stone implements presented to the Redpath 
Museum by Mr,F.U,McCann through Mr. V/.Sabine anJ am having them photo­
graphed.

Yours very truly,

.*

■■n ■■■ . 11 _____
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Store Houses 2-4 Alletta St. 
Concrete Products Factory 

64 Phila St.
Office Phone 1276 

Residence Phone 1552 
Residence Phone 1529RITCHIE BROS.

GENERAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
15 Maple Avenue 

SARATOGA SPRINGS, N. Y.
AH prices subject to change without 
notice. All agreements contingent 
upon Strikes, Accidents, Fire or 
Causes Beyond Our Control.

Feb 22,24.

Sir Arthur.Currie,
Principal McGill University., 
Montreal P.Q.Canada.
Sir £

We have shipped to-day by American R.R.Express 
two specimens of Cryptzoon for the geological 
of the College,our sending these petrified plants 
redeems a promise of our Mr John when he called 
the morning of Feb 12th.

It seems unnecessary for us to attempt to describe 
the origin of these aquatic plants,as we feel sure your 
Dr Bancroft is well able to do so.

When they arrive to-morrow will you please have some 
one get the formal release from the Customs Dept.

We beg to remain Sir Arthur,
Yours faithfully,

Ritchie Bros.

section

on you on

J/C.



START EXPRESS SHIPMENTS RIGHT. PACK RIGHT. MARK RIGHT.

UNIFORM EXPRESS RECEIPT
The Company will not pay over $50, in case o£ loss, or 50 cents per pound, actual weight, for any shipment in excess of 

100 pounds, unless a Greater value is declared and charircs for such creator value paid.

American Railway Express Co. (m
(Printed in U. S. A.f

(Incorporated)

issued at-
NON-NEGOTIABLE RECEIPT

Received from-

19.

-subject to the Classification and

Tariffs in effect on the date hereof,.

, value herein declared by shipper
/

________________________ dollars.to be -I—-----

Consigned to
(See footnote.)

At-

--------------------- -------------------------------------------------- — Charges,----
Which the Company agrees to carry upon the terms and conditions printed on the

agrees, and as evidence thereof accepts and signs this receipt.
back hereof, to which the shipper

For the Company

535®S5S3sss^S5SEarfiBS^aB^sssS6Inserting “not exceeding $50, ” or “ not exceeding fifty cents pm-pound, ” in which case the company’s liability is limited to 
an amount not exceeding the value so declared or released.

PLACE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS ON BOTH INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF EACH SHIPMENT,

Shipper



TERMS AND

SgFnor\°nV«Mpa^te6XxCce^
value Is declared at thè time of shipment, the shipper agrees that

taBr&ef^^iffita^^RSREvalue is declared and stated heroin the shipper agrees that the value 
of the shipment is as last above set out and that the liability or the 
company shall in no event exceed such value. ,

3. Unless caused by Its own negligenca or that of Its agents, 
the company shall not be liable for— , . ,

а. Difference In weight or quantity caused by shrinkage,
leakago, or evaporation. „.. „ . , ,

б. The death, injury, or escape of live freight.
c. Loss of money, bullion, bonds, coupons, jewelry, precious 

stones, valuable papers, or other matter of extraordinary 
value, unless such articles are enumerated in the receipt.

in part by Its own negligence or 
shall not be liable for loss, damage.

the

4. Unless caused in whole or
lehat its agents, the company 
lor delay caused by—

a. The act or default of the shipper or owner.
b. The nature of the-pronerty. or defect or Inherent vice therein. 
C. Improper or insufficient packing, securing, or addressing, 
d, The Act of God, public enemies, authority ot law, quaran­

tine, rtets, strikes, perils of navigation, the hazards or dan­
gers incident to a State of war, or occurrence in customs 
warehouse.
Thé examination by, or partial delivery to, the consignee of 
C. O. D. shipments.
Delivery under Instructions of consignor or consignee at sta­
tions where there is no agent of the company after such ship­
ments hâve been left at such stations.

5. Packages containing fragile articles or articles consisting wholly 
or in part of gtoes must lie so marked and be packed so as to insure 
safe ( tansportâUon by express with ordinary care.6. When cehrlgnod to a place at which the express company has 

office, shipments must lie marked with the name of the express
station at winch delivery will be accepted or bo marked with for­
warding directions if to go bevond the express company's line by a 
carrier other than an express company. If not so marked shipments 
trill bo refused.

no

CONDITIONS.
7. Except where the loss, damage, or injury complained of is due 

to delay or damage while being loaded or unloaded, or damaged in 
transit by carelessness or negligence, as conditions precedent to re­
covery claims must be made in writing to the originating or deliver­
ing carriers within six months after delivery of the property or. In 
case of failure to make delivery, then within six months and fifteen 
days after date of shipment; and suits for loss, damage or delay shall 
be instituted only within two years and one day after the date when 
notice in writing is given by the carrier to the claimant that the car­
rier has disallowed the claim or any part or parts thereof.

8 If any Ç. O. D. is not paid wiililn thirty days after notice of 
non-dolivery has been mailed to the shipper the company may at its 
option return the property to the consignor.9 Free delivery will not be made at points where the company 
maintains no delivery service; at points where delivery service is 
maintained free delivery will not bo mado at addresses beyond the 
established and published delivery limits.

Sn-cial Additional Provisions as to Shipments Forwarded by 
K Vessel from the United States to Places In 

Foreign Countries.
10 If the destination specified in this receipt is in a foreign coun­

try the property covered hereby shall, as to transit over ocean routes 
and by their foreign connections to such destination, be subject to all 
the terms and conditions of the receipts or bills of lading of ocean 
carriers as accepted by the compau / for the shipment, and of foreign

laws regulations, and customs of over-sea and foreign carriers, eus- 
t°nMTl^companyIshaUi>nôFbc âàbOo^ânylolsedamagc, or delay

the boundaries of the United States, which may be occasioned by any 
such acts ladings, laws, regulations, or customs. Claims for lo.ss,

mtikeiachC5ch°very?$en wlithti tine moti-hs^and fifteen days'aftor

w&ch m iy bo Uabfe hereunder.. Unless claims are so made the car-
rk12ShItis°berebyaa^refcd that the property destined to such foreign
dtite^taxM1 or tierces110^*6 stopped fn^rmisit’aTfO^grFp^s. 
frontiersOT^dcpotitories!’ rod thirl held pending examination assess- 
ments, and payments, and such duties and charges, when advanced 
by the company, shall be come a lien on the property.

t* ®
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/ iîaroh 6 th, 1924,

Messrs. Ritchie 
15 ..lap 1 e Are nue , 
Saratoga Springs, y.

Bros.,
''.■'/-’V'i'.i

I.

Dear Sirs:-

= ô^™aïy\onatedhbyt”a*°hH “* Ge0loelcal

the S»e01"— are noVL^.xMM

rse much pleasure to

our Museum.
*fcey have been 

seen them and
collection.

; - by all who have 
addition to

/ greatly admired 
constitute a valuable

igp
our

University highly m°McGill assure you again that 
appreciates your kindness.

„ . "ith all good wishes
remembered to Mr.t0 be kindly and asking 

John Ritchie, I am,

Yours faithfully.

-..J
: ::.j 
.. - 4 Principal. ■

HI

/ I
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September 23rd,1924»

P. H. McCann, Esq 
201 State Street, 
Fort Scott, Kansas.

e 9

.

!ë'c.mm

Dear Mr. McCann:-
I have just been Informed by 

your friend Mr. Wm. Sabine that you have been good 
enough to make a gift to McGill University of a 
collection of prehistoric axes and arrowheads found 
by you while mining in Pennsylvania.

We shall b© very glad indeed to 
add these to the Ethnological Department of our 
Bedpath Museum, and sincerely appreciate the interest 
you have shewn in the University.

With all good wishes, I am.

fours faithfully,

Principal.

!
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September 23rd , 1924.
s

Dr. A. s. Willey, 
Bedpath Muséum, 
McGill University.

Dear Dr. Willeys-

. .. ... 1 enclosing herewith letter
from Jr. m. Sabine with reference to a gift of 
Cor t.ain e chaological specimens, also a copy of my 
reply thereto.

I

I would be pleased if you would 
arrange to have these specimens called for, as 

s ted in Mr. Sabine * s letter.

§>: Yours faithfully,

;

Principal.
*

•\
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BUCHAN’S Telephone Uptown 8326
Cable address

LIMITED 'BUCHAN LID”
A. B. C. Code 5th Edition.

ID Cathcart Street.

MONTREAL,

ar-3 21 , 19 2".

y '

r 3:'-2 '-o 3 .r. R.

: :c - tr al.

D ar I r. 2 atty

To gte-’da- r ' att rtion ra- to a Canadian
end • 1:" g".- omit' ole - i0&l ccll30tion at f . ddrosc given lo" 

i0" t it i ar i- v:or.l" i" ' r 3t the atnal history at
"V ’:ii. ;

.. tier, to it.
, X

Imov anything
I take it iron my 3 to o-:12 you:.’ a

" o - -ic. 2 ■■ - ’ ■ • , oi

P1 t .Ko do
at first liant, of this • c.oll -rtion.

I an. told that it contains a pretty .

1
'allny " iris ml ;o: 'hr 'it: 1 rds.

,

V^nvvw/VvA,

t" : 0 olio 0ti or £ vay.

pi

ij02 dote assort: ni

I

'■" os9 father cade tl e

i .use u..

in tie attirai history 
Peril a- sIf I were afmain ted rith anyone 

I she* Yd not tains ip our tine wish nee a.v ,. ...
• ou will he hind mourh to pass on v-ord to the a-o r y-rson.

ou that ! 0Tlill is not interested i si-6-1 w?iv3 
rrrat or of t :e Re, te On car ...u - ' es-- .

B pi.

If I he ar fron: 
t o i • fri. id C'-U’r 11; ,

I "boli vu , ' ■ .- r,
t ooll not ion r ruin in "is Province*

u.at the orner nr., fers tc have4-1

Yours, truly.

hr. Anderson

Ionyc.Ti.3k,

0 hardier e 'a sin, 

fount- le vis*
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fntm WU V.K.JS

March 82nd, 1923. ,

My dear Sir Arthur:

Mr. C.W. Stanley, who is a member 
of the Rhodes Scholarship Selection Committee, 
has written me the attached letter relative to

.

■j'FC-S'd

'

-, ÿ 'an ornithological collection belonging to Mr. 
Anderson, Chaudière Basin. I do not presume 
that it has ever been the policy of the University 
to purchase these collections but perhaps you will 
desire to have the head of the Natural History 
Department communicate with Mr. Stanley.

HVA

m

i

Yours ver# trul

I
Sir Arthur Currie, K.C.B. 

Principal,
Me Grill University, Montreal.’

IL.D.,

2

/fAjlyk- dyU ctsi) cs~t/04
axi ? c&p '.yls' oaa/A Jb( vf°

. /
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March
Twenty-seventh 

1923■

Co V-. Stanley, Esq 
C/» of Buchan’s Limited, 
10 Gathcart Street, 
Montreal»

0 »

Dear Sirs-

Mr# E» W* Beatty has forwarded me 
your letter relative to an ornithological collection 
belonging to Mr. Anderson of Chaudière Basin.'

This collection seems a valuable one 
but at the present time we have no room to house it 
in our Museum and I would respectfully suggest that 
the Provincial authorities be approached. 'Some time 
ago you may remember it was announced in the Press 
that the Provincial Government had assigned funds for 
a museum in Montreal.

Yours faithfully,

Principal »

■I ms

M

■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■B
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PETER REDPATH MUSEUM,

McGILL UNIVERSITY
s
WM,i

■. >#
m
-"m 

. ./f»"

? tt/wal,

Sir Arthur Currie, G, C. M. G,, K.C.B.,
Principal, McGill University.

March 27 th /.9%J>

l

Dear Sir Arthur,
mThere really is kot room enough in this Museum to exhibit the 

Anderson Collection, although the Canadian Hawks and Owls would be a desirable 
acquisition.

. ■
■

I would submit that some policy is wanted regarding the Mu­
seum question viz. as to whether the University will undertake to furnish the ■

I ■public with Museum amenities in addition to academic requirements.
Some time ago it was announced in the Press that the Provin­

cial Government had assigned funds for a museum in Montreal. A first class 
museum is an attraction in a great city and it might be possible to secure an 
official pronouncement.

On the other hand if there were any prospect that McGill 
would make a high effort to take up the project on a large scale, the Anderson 
collection would form a valuable nucleus; and, if the McCord museum is to 

have its quarters changed, a move could be made for a more extensive prograipme.
Otherwise I would suggest that owing to lack of space the 

offer must be declined and that the Provincial authorities be approached.
Yours sincerely,

il;
Mi»,I

.

I
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Telephone Uptown 8326

BUCHAN’S Cable Address 
“BUCHAN LID”

A B. c. CODE 5th Edition.
LIMITED

lO Cathcart Street,

MONTREAL,

2,1'.î.'rûrQh

Sir Artlrur 01 .’ri ,
Pri:i0i; &1 i nfill - ”iv._3i"

rentre al.
f

i

D ■ ar Sir *rt j in? :-
27 tli.I thanl". ror for your note of I arch

\Ws\\ ,I

v o 11 owinf 7 our sv r_:s° st 1. on.

algo call it to tl attention of 

Ontario rusem.

1 < It

Curator of tl. oyal

olloct-As t gc.id to ‘ r. fo atty 1 Imor net' .inf of tl? c 

r ... . v.--; "CC;" 013 ?

I al- a- 3 tLinl: it a nit;; t: at ptiUic uus u: s ahorld not to
I

a" le ,to acquire thinfS of tl is rind.

y
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18th February, 1930,

Goa, J»H,0vendean, Esq.
Secretary,
British School of Archaeology In Jerusalem, 
2 Kinde Street, Hanchester Square,
London, W, l, England,

• t

Dear Hr, Ovendean.

I have your letter
of the 30th January, together with the Quarterly 
Statement of the Palestine Exploration Fund,

Tho box containing
the flint Implements from the Shukbah Cove 
excavations of 1928 has also been received, 
and on behalf of the Huseum of Ho0111 may I 
thank you sincerely for your courtesy in 
donating these implements.

:

\

Tours faithfully.

Principal,

i ! : ' -/ ; ' , d

r,
• ;>k^ ■

mm
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Pebrua 21st,

1 9 3 0 .

Professor ?. H. Clark,
Assoolate Professor of Palaeontology, 
Peter Redpath Huseum,
HeGill University.

Dear Professor Clark,

I am enclosing
herewith a letter w-loh I reoeived from 
Hr. George j.H.Ovendoan, Secretary of the 
British School of Archaeology in Jerusalem, 
with headquarters at 2 Hinde St«, Hanchester 
Square, London, 1. I understand that 
the flint implements from the Shukbah Cave 
excavations of 1928 which he montions have 
now been reoeived at the Redpath Huseun.

X have acknow­
ledged the safe receipt of the box. 
anything further is necessary will you 
please write to Hr. Ovendean yourself.

If

For your in­
formation I am also enclosing the Quarterly 
Statement of the Palestine Exploration Fund 
in which is Incorporated the Bulletin of the 
Jerusalem School of Archaeology.

Tours faithfully.

Principal.

k.___ i

■
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May 15th, 1929

George A. Moore Kan., 
Secretary,
Peter Bedpath Museum, 
McGill University

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of May 8th, concerning 
additional space for the Entomological collection, I may say that 
I will be very glad Indeed to see yon If you will call sometime at 
your convenience to discuss the matter.

Kindly telephone for an appointment.

Sincerely yours,

rL/

Acting Principal

I aJüu*~ E-i*. ch^obutj, y

v/A t \i '-wiAjw ^ 0 »_V ^

Ct^>° r,-‘’ M 1^3

SeJW.

r^t-Uvs-i

>4^/cLt
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PETER REDPATH MUSEUM
McGILL UNIVERSITY

tyfilonfoea/, Lia;/ Sth,

Dr. C.E. Martin, 
Acting Principal, 
McGill University.

$

Dear Sir:-E-:.
The Lyman Bequest Coamittee, at a 

meeting held on April 18th, at which the following were 
present: Dr. A. Willey, Chairman, Mr. A. Gibson, Dominion
Entomologist, Prof. W.H. Brittâin of MacDonald College, A.F. 
Winn, Curator, and George A. Moore, Secretary, it was con­
sidered advisable to call your attention to the fact that 
the room at the Museum, for which a rental of ., annualy 
is paid to the University out of the Lyman Bequest, is rapidly 
becoming inadequate to house the Collections and Library.
This collection is widely used for research by visiting 
Entomologists and is an asset to McGill University. We would, 
therefore, invite a consideration of additional space and 
would express.the wish that the rental of the room might be 
reduced to a nominal figure.

1

It is proposed to make a feature exhibition 
on the ground floor of the Bedpath Museum during Convocation 
week which is likely to attract many visitors.

Yours truly,

ÉLc-o - (a * V 11 is
il
111

SECRETARY.B

Ï
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■
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president's Office.
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■
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December 20, 1928

Dear Colonel Bovey:

Sir Bertram 7indle, formerly President of Cork, and 

oefore that Dean of and -rofessor of Anatomy in the medical school of the 

University of Birmingham, ihas been, as you are probably aware, for five
m

or six years lecturer in St. Michael’s and our special lecturer in Ethnology. 

Owing uo illness he will no longer be able to act in these positions,

He is now disposing of a collection of specimens that he has 

acquired over a period of many years, 

glad to purchase tham from aim for

much

to our regret.

In the University we should have been

our museum were it not tnat the museum already

possesses most of the specimens, and it would not be fair for us to pick out 

tae few of which we have no examples and perhaps spoil the collection as a whole. 

Our rrofessor ...acllwraith, who is in charge of Ethnology, has gone over the 

collection carefully and can recommend it unreservedly, 

character are as follows : 

over a long period of years.

Its contents and

Seventy-five specimens, acquired with discrimination 

It contains European Palaeolithic, Neolithic, 

and Bronze Age tools and weapons, including the most important types, several

J

of which come from the original sites from which the industry has been named. 

Especially fine are an English celt with expanded cutting surface, a Neolithic 

Danish axe, a dagger of the same age from the same area, and a perforated stone

■ 4 axe from Sweuen. In addition there are three interesting eoliths, and a few

Roman objects.

The price that Sir Bertram Y/indle has been putting upon it is 

^250, which Professor Macllwraith thinks is not unreasonable.
II

j I am writing to you just on the chance that you might wish to

■
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If you do not wish it I think he will offer it» have it in your museum.

next to some American university.

Wishing you the compliments of the Season, and hoping that 

you are getting good word from Sir Arthur Currie,

I am,
Yours sincerely,

President.

Colonel W. Bovey, 
McGill University, 
Montreal, Q.

k
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February 25, 1955,

'

E. L, Judah, Esq 
Seoretary, Museums Committee.

• t

Dear Mr, Judah,

You will note the enclosed letter from 

Mr. Set on-Karr asking if the prehistoric stone tools 

he presented to the Peter Redpath Museum are exhibited 

or not, and also the two cards he encloses, 

you answer his letter (telling him tha t we are at 

present without a Principal) ?

Can

Yours faithfully,

Principal’s Secretary

f
L


